
Title:
European Commission Call for Tenders JUST/2021/PR/PFRI/RIGH/0004 for Services: L...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Justice and Consumers (JUST) 

TED publication date:
31/05/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
05/07/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JUST/2022/OP/0002

Title 
European Commission Call for Tenders JUST/2021/PR/PFRI/RIGH/0004 for 
Services: Lot 1 – Manual on Fundamental Rights in EU Funding and Lot 2 – Online 
Courses on the Charter of Fundamental Rights

Description 

As announced in the Commission's 2020 strategy to strengthen the application of the 
Charter of Fundamental Rights in the EU, the Commission wishes to develop an e-
learning tool to ensure a coherent and effective implementation of the Common 
Provisions Regulation ‘enabling condition’ (COM(2020) 711 final, Sect. 1.2 Ensuring 
the application of the Charter in EU funding), and to develop a general e-learning tool 
on the Charter open to all (COM(2020) 711 final, Sect. 3.1 Updating and developing 
tools within the Commission).

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Tenders may be 
submitted 

All lots 

Maximum number of 
lots 

2

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Estimated total value 1370000.00 EUR

Main CPV 80420000


